

GR Case No. 1685/2016
(CNR NO. WBBD12-002025-2021)

Order no. 07 dt. 22.04.22

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Four accused are present on call by filing hazira. Ld. Defense Counsel files a petition on behalf of the accused Konika Das along with photo copy of death certificate and also produce original.

P.O. is on leave, Ld. J.M, 2nd Court is in charge.

Perused the materials with the record it appears that accused namely, Kanika Das had already been expired on 28.04.19 and a photo copy of Death Certificate of the accused Kanika Das, W/o Prosenjit Das of Village- Kuruchi, P.S. Katwa, Purba Burdwan is attached with the same, let the same be kept with the record.

Hd. Consd.

Since the said accused in the instant case is dead so let her name be filed forever in the charge sheet and note in TR.

Issue summon upon the csw 1 and csw 2.

Fix 17.10.22 for appearance and evidence.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Jamshed Shaikh

(JO CODE WB 01389)