

GR Case No. 1685/2016
(CNR NO. WBBD12-002699-2017)

Order no. 09 dt. 29.03.23

Two accused are present on call by filing hazira and rest accused are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. App is also present. Csw 1 and csw 2 filed hazira through the Ld. App.

Csw 1 is examined and cross examined as pw 1 then discharged.

Csw 2 is discharged without examination and he is also informed.

Fix 26.09.23 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)